

HB0744/423590/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 744

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Waldstreicher” and substitute “Waldstreicher, Carey, Frick, Glenn, Jameson, Lisanti, Vaughn, and C. Wilson”; and strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through “circumstances;” in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 28, on page 5, in lines 5 and 10, and on page 6, in line 3, in each instance, strike “§ 3A-602(a) AND §” and substitute “§§ 3A-602(A) AND”.

On page 4, in lines 16 and 17, strike “§ 3A-602(a) AND §” and substitute “§§ 3A-602(A) AND”.

On page 6, in line 8, strike “**(1)**”; and in lines 10, 12, 14, 16, 21, 22, 25, 28, and 29, strike “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, “**(4)**”, “**(5) (I)**”, “**(II)**”, “**1.**”, “**2.**”, “**3.**”, and “**2**”, respectively, and substitute “**(B)**”, “**(C)**”, “**(D)**”, “**(E) (1)**”, “**(2)**”, “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, and “**(II)**”, respectively; and in line 29, strike “SUBPARAGRAPH” and substitute “PARAGRAPH”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 21, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “**EXCEPT**” in line 21 down through “**THE**” in line 22; and strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 24 down through “**(III)**” in line 28.